RECOl

02-18-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI-Patent and Trademark Office

2.9.00

orney Docket No.: A-21637 riginal documents or copy thereof

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 101271586

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Yungtaek JANG and Milan M. JOVANOVIC Delta Electronics, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: _ Yes <u>X</u> No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 186 Ruey Kuang Road, Neihu, Taipei (114) X Assignment _ Merger Taiwan R.O.C. Security Agreement _ Change of Name City: _____ State: ____ ZIP: ____ Other ____ Add'l name(s) & address(es) attached? $_$ Yes $_X$ No Execution Date: 2/8/00 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/8/00 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 9/500454 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurence J. Marhoefer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h))...... \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Suite 901 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: <u>LANE, AITKEN & McCANN</u> 8. Deposit account number: 2600 Virginia Avenue, NW City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20037 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03 AC:581 (40.00 DP) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Laurence J. Marhoefer Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

PATENT

REEL: 010550 FRAME: 0527

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yungtaek JANG of 209 Downing Forest Place, Apex, NC 27502, and Milan M. JOVANOVIĆ of 293 Hogan's Valley Way, Cary, NC 27513, (hereinafter "Assignors"), are the inventors of an invention entitled A CONTACTLESS ELECTRICAL ENERGY TRANSMISSION SYSTEM, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC. having a principal place of business at 186 Ruey Kuang Road, Neihu, Taipei (114), Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring or has acquired an interest therein and would like to have a document suitable for recording that interest;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and/or transfer, or acknowledge that they have sold, assigned and/or transferred unto Assignee and Assignee's successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors on the 8th day of FEBRARY, (and Assignors hereby authorize Assignee's attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the serial number and filing date of said application, when known: Serial No. filed ______) preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, to said application, to all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which have been or may be granted on said invention, to all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, to all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said Letters Patent, and to all rights respecting the invention

1

that are accorded by international treaty; said invention, all of said applications for Letters Patent, all Letters Patent therefor, and all of said treaty rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns, to the full end of the term of said Letters Patent and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree that Assignors will, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of Assignee's successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, obtained or to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to Assignors, Assignors' successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs, and assigns; and Assignors hereby request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and similar officials of foreign countries to issue any of said Letters Patent to be granted to Assignee.

Date: Feb. 08, 2000

Date: 02/08/2000

RECORDED: 02/09/2000

Symptol Jane

Milan M. JOVANOVIĆ